Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BM024654.D

Aca On : 29 Jan 2020 17:29
Operator : CG/JU

Sample - L1287-01

Misc :

ALS Vial : 15 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update :
Response via :

Internal

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

Jan 30 03:52:20 2020

Initial
Standards

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
10)
31)
37)
38)
46)
49)
50)
52)
55)
58)
71)
72)
73)
75)
78)
80)
81)
83)
84)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

Phenol

Naphthalene
2-Methylnaphthalene
1-Methylnaphthalene
1.1"-Biphenvyl
Acenaphthylene
Dimethylphthalate
Acenaphthene
Dibenzofuran

Fluorene

Phenanthrene
Anthracene

Carbazole

Fluoranthene

Pvrene
Butvlbenzviphthalate
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Bis(2-ethvlhexvphthalate
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Dibenzo(a.,h)anthracene
Benzo(ag.h.1)pervlene

21.02
25.26
22 .56
22.60
23.09
25.26
25.89

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA M\DATA\BM012920\

Response

440374
1579472
940006
1583998
1343691
1613487

112
99
82

330

172

244

2193178
2740872
1760971
1171957
3787237
3968175

144762
1802913
2935885
8261756

349442
2957665

529420
5491193

668329
5271668

16121170
6788457
331440
10136498
13265333

563494
6297442m
5887911

937715
2469515
5390226m
1908742m
5098348

765069
2438286

Z :\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA M\METHODS\8270-BM012320.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Thu Jan 23 14:57:07 2020
Calibration

(LSC Reviewed)

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad
1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

47.688
141.079

4.912
34.402

6.965
102.931

7.682
72.100
187.945
80.883

4.338
94 .683
149.754
15.160
67.526
66.164
17.098
25.461
51.509
18.687
53.586

8.472
29.736

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue
94
100
97
98
98
# 96
99
100
# 91
98
93
99
# 91
98
96
96

97
# 96
97

98
93
98

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BM012320.M Thu Jan 30 13:21:37 2020

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (LSC Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA M\DATA\BM012920\

Data File : BM024654.D

Aca On : 29 Jan 2020 17:29

Operator : CG/JU

Sample : L1287-01

Misc :

ALS Vial : 15 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Quant Time: Jan 30 03:52:20 2020 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1\BNA M\METHODS\8270-BM012320.M mohammad

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Thu Jan 23 14:57:07 2020
Initial Calibration

OLast Update
Response via

Abundance :
3.4e+07 TIC: BM024654.D

3.2e+07
3e+07

2.8e+07

Prenantnrene

2.6e+07

Pyrene

2.4e+07

2.2e+07

Fluoranthene,C

2e+07

1-Methylnaphthalene

1.8e+07

Acenaphthene,C

1.6e+07

Chrysemydbaé Benzo(a)anthracene

1.4e+07

Fluorene
Anmnracene

Terphenyl-d14,S
Benzo(a)pyrene,C

1.2e+07

le+07

Benzo(k)fluBemzhénéiuoranthene

2-Fluorobiphenyl,S
2,4,6-Tribromophenol,S

2-Methylnaphthalene

8000000

) Acenamthylene

Perylene-a12,1
Didena(i(2 |3ad)pacere

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

2-Fluorophenol,S
hene-dl
L
ttylbenzylphthalate

Phenol-d6,S

6000000

ate
A
t
Dibenzofuran

Nitrobenzene-d5,S

NeghHalgeas, |

Carbazole

4000000

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1

1,1'-Biphenyl

Preront

2000000

LA

O I B R e T S o S S T B S S S S N O

Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00
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Abundance Scan 775 (7.445 min): BM024602.D (-768) (-) #1
150 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 7.44 min Scan# 774
Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
0 Tat lon:152 Resp: 440374 WEIECRIICEIEEEIE
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 - - APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100 mohammad
150 151.2 124.2 186.4 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
115 53.9 48.6 72.8
Rawsg
115 Abugggggg lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
- 78 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
ol 36 99 132 207 281 500000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance 400000
150
300000
Sub50 200000
115
78 100000
52
0l.37 99 134 281 0
B L L L L R R R N RN R LR R R R I e e
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 735 7110 7.45 7%0 7.55
Abundance Scan 373 (5.081 min): BM024602.D (-366) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 94.713 ng
64 RT: 5.09 min Scan# 374
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
92 Lab File:  BM024654.D
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
38 50 84 207
0! erstoi e A e . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:112 Resp: 2193178
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 51.0 44 .2 66.4
63 27.7 25.9 38.9
RaWSO 64
o Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
20000001 /0N 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BMC
NI I W | 207
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 1500000 5.09
Abundance
112
1000000
Sub50 64
500000
92
. 39 50 81 207
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time--> 500 505 510 515
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Abundance Scan 639 (6.646 min): BM024602.D (-630) (-) #7

9o Phenol-d6
Concen: 85.923 na
RT: 6.65 min Scan# 640
Ref50 71 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
42 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
O-Nmﬂhﬂ|| h 207 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 27408728 EUUERMECIEUELE
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 - - APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100 mohammad
42 14 .4 14 .1 21.1 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
71 36.4 33.0 49.6
RaWSO
71 Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BM(
lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BMC
0...|]'..!'.' A A2 eor 281 | 2000000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 6.65
Abundance
P 1500000
1000000
Sub
50 -
500000
42
0 207 281 0
B I N N L N N L N R R RN RN R L L e B
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 ([Time--> 6.55 6.60 6.65 6.70 6.75

Abundance Scan 643 (6.669 min): BM024602.D (-635) (-) #10
9 Phenol
Concen: 4.553 ng
RT: 6.67 min Scan# 644
Ref50 66 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
3l9 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
Oh il b e PR ARRERE g e L aa762
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | .Y - p:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
on 94 100
65 28.1 10.3 50.3
66 39.6 24.8 64.8
Rawsg
66 Abundance on 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BMC
39 lon 65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): BMC
. 120 207 281
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 100000 6.67
Abundance
94
Sub 50000
50 66
39
o 109 207 281 0
Wmmwmwwm TT [ rrrr[rrrr[rrror[rrr
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time->  6.60 6.65 670 6.75
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BM024654.D 8270-BM012320.M

Thu Jan 30 13:21:41 2020

Abundance Scan 1244 (10.204 min): BM024602.D (-1235) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen:  20.000 ng
RT: 10.20 min Scan# 1244[UEInEnis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min BNV _
Lab File:  BM024654.D  |SUISQUAEER
108 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
0! 40 3 il 122 180 207 225 258 Manual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 & 10T 10N:136 Resp: 1579472 e iaeiyies
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100 mohammad
137 11.2 8.6 13.0 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
54 4.5 4.5 6.7
Ravg, 68 4.1 3.4 5.0
Abundance lon 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
15000001 Ion 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
54 75 o, 108
ol_40 94 | 122,] 150165 193207 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BM(
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance 1000000 10.20
136
Sub
o 500000
108
ol 38 52 €680 o4 151165 193 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 [Time--> 10.10 10.20 10,30
Abundance Scan 969 (8.587 min): BM024602.D (-961) (-) #23
8 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 54_.677 ng
RT: 8.58 min Scan# 968
Ref50 54 128 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
70 | o8 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Togt lon: 82 Resp: 1760971
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
F ) 82 100
128 44 .9 32.6 48.8
54 39.3 34.8 52.2
Rawgg 5 128
Abundance on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BM(
15000004 on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
70 98
o 2l L 12 | a5 207
NN * LT 858
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Abundance 1000000
82
Sub, 500000
50 54 128
70 98
ol 2 112 154 207
SMMRYIVEN A NS VA SNE NHE - S MMM . SRS = ——————
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  [Time--> 850 860  8.70
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Abundance Scan 1252 (10.251 min): BM024602.D (-1243) (-) #31
28 Naphthalene
Concen: 22.600 na
RT: 10.25 min Scan# 1252
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min el _
Lab File:  BM024654.D  |SUSaEER
102 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29 B
51 63 75
39 87 1 113 Manual Integrati
LI e e o R N LB - - anual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon:128 Resp: 1802913 APPROVEDg
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100 mohammad
129 10.9 8.8 13.2 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
127 13.1 10.6 15.8
Rawsg
Abundance [on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
102 15000001 'on 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): E
30 51 %) 1L 87 1113 | 130150 165 180 207
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 10.25
Abundance 1000000
128
Sub_ 500000
51 63 75 g7 102 N
0|||3|9|||||||||||||||||]-|]-|3""]|-4|8||1|6|5|]|-80|||||2|0|7|| 0||||||’|| L ||||||
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time--> 1020 10.25 10.30
Abundance Scan 1529 (11.880 min): BM024602.D (-1519) (-) #37
142 2-Methylnaphthalene
Concen: 47.688 ng
RT: 11.88 min Scan# 1529
Refs0 15 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BM024654 .D
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
3961 %74 89101 | 126
miz--> % 60 8 100 130 140 160 10 b6 Tgt lon:142 Resp: 2935885
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100
141 90.0 70.2 105.2
115 35.3 29.7 44 .5
Rawsg
115 Abundance lon 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
2500000{ [on 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
39 51 63 75 89101 | 126 ||| 153164 179 192 207
||||||||||"'|""|"""" """""""" 2000000 1188
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 :
Abundance
142 1500000
Sub 1000000
50
115 500000
39 51 63 75 89 10 | 126 161 175 194 207
miz--> 4 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200  Mime-> 1180 1190 '
BM024654.D 8270-BM012320.M Thu Jan 30 13:21:41 2020 Page 6



Abundance Scan 1567 (12.104 min): BM024602.D (-1557) (-) #38
142 1-MethvInaphthalene
Concen: 141.079 na
RT: 12.11 min Scan# 1568[iSidinEiis
Refs0 15 Delta R.T. 0.01 min el _
Lab File:  BM024654.D  |SUSaEER
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29 B
o 3950 6374 89151 | 106 | Manual Intearat
e L B e e o e e e R o B o R A N - - anual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon:142 Resp: 8261756 APPROVEDg
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100 mohammad
141 92.6 72.8 109.2 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
116 3.8 3.2 4.8
RaWSO
115 Abundance |on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
39 51 83 75 89 10 | 126 ||| 153165176 192 207 | 6000000
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 1211
Abundance
142 4000000
Sub50
115 2000000
39 51 63 75 89 100 126 163174 191 0
miz--> 4 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200  Mime-> 1200 1210 1220
Abundance Scan 1905 (14.092 min): BM024602.D (-1898) (-) #39
1 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 14.09 min Scan# 1905
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BM024654 .D
80 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
100 118 132 146
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 | 19t lon:164 Resp: 940006
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
164 100
162 98.8 82.9 124.3
160 42.5 35.5 53.3
RaW50
Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
800000 lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
80 152
. 41 54 66 g7 115 132 177 193 207220
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 | 600000 14.09
Abundance
164
400000
Sub
50
200000
80 152
42 54 66 g7 115 132 182193205 218 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 [ime-> 1400 1410 1420
BM024654.D 8270-BM012320.M Thu Jan 30 13:21:41 2020 Page 7



Abundance Scan 2160 (15.592 min): BM024602.D (-2153) (-) #42
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 76.646 na
RT: 15.59 min Scan# 2160[SitinEiiss
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min (B:TA_Q/'S ol
Lab File: BM024654 .D Ientoamplelas:
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29 =SSsiSSSEE(E
0! . - Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat 1on:330 Resp: 1171957 BReeleiiins
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 100 mohammad
332 96.1 77.2 115.8 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
141 29.0 26.9 40.3
RaW50
Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
. 1000000
] 15.59
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance 800000
330
600000
Sub50 400000
62
143
181 g 200000
K 9111 199 975 301 o
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1550 1560 1570
Abundance Scan 1670 (12.710 min): BM024602.D (-1661) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 54.774 ng
RT: 12.71 min Scan# 1670
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BM024654 .D
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 K 19t lon:172 Resp: 3787237
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 35.1 28.3 42 .5
170 22 .4 17.9 26.9
RaWSO
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 121
Abundance
172 2000000
Sub
50 1000000
035 51 70 85100115 133151 | 191 919 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 12.60 12.70 1280
BM024654.D 8270-BM012320.M Thu Jan 30 13:21:42 2020 Page 8



Abundance Scan 1706 (12.922 min): BM024602.D (-1697) (-) #46
154 1.1"-Biphenvl
Concen: 4.912 naq
RT: 12.92 min Scan# 1705[SiinEiis
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min a8 :
Lab File:  BM024654.D  |SUSaEER
76 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29 B
51 102 128
0% 196 Tat lon:154 Resp: 349442 EIECHIEHEIUD
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 - - - APPROVED
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
1%4 154 100 mohammad
153 39.8 20.3 60.3 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
76 8.9 0.0 30.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
60 lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
A
) 97 115 139 I 173 193210 g | 300000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 12.92
Abundance
154 200000
Sub
50 100000
69
o 41 97 126 173188 210 281 0
N B e B R B R RN AR R R EEE — T T — T T —T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 (Time--> 1290 13.00
Abundance Scan 1857 (13.810 min): BM024602.D (-1844) (-) #49
1%2 Acenaphthylene
Concen: 34.402 ng
RT: 13.81 min Scan# 1857
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BM024654 .D
26 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
ok 20 98 126 168 207
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 19T 10on:152 Resp: 2957665
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
14 152 100
151 20.4 15.8 23.6
153 16.0 10.4 15.6#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
. 2500000| 1O 15100 (150.70 to 151.70): E
ol .59 98 115,59 169185200 222 281
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 2000000 1381
Abundance
152 1500000
Sub 1000000
50
500000
76
ol 5t 98 11550 | 167182 203 222 281 ob— A
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime-> 13.70 13.80 13'90
BM024654.D 8270-BM012320.M Thu Jan 30 13:21:42 2020 Page 9



Abundance Scan 1816 (13.569 min): BM024602.D (-1808) (-) #50
163 Dimethviphthalate
Concen: 6.965 na
RT: 13.56 min Scan# 1815SitinChis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File:  BM024654.D  |SUSaEER
0 AN Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29 i
0 ' L | 1p6120%5° 17913 266 Manual Integrations
LA L L SRS SRS LSS BRASS SARAS RARSS SRASE SRR RAASS SRR - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 10T 10Nn-163 Resp: 529420 etsiiving
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100 mohammad
194 4.9 3.4 5.0 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
164 10.0 8.0 12.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
50 92 110133 500000
0L.36 147, | 17919208
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 400000 1356
Abundance
163 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
oL 45 71 92 110133 180194208 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time-> 1350 1355  13.60
Abundance Scan 1916 (14.157 min): BM024602.D (-1909) (-) #52
123 Acenaphthene
Concen: 102.931 ng
RT: 14.16 min Scan# 1917
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
76 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
o 51 102 126 207
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = 19T 1on:154 Resp: 5491193
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
1453 154 100
153 111.3 89.1 133.7
152 51.4 41.9 62.9
Rawsg
Abundance lon 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
76 lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
ol 36 51 98 126 170185 295200 ,g1 | 5000000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 4000000 146
Abundance
133 3000000
Sub 2000000
50
1000000
76
ol 50 98 126 170185 295220 281
WWTWWWTWTWW T T T [ rrrr [ rrr [ r 1o 7T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 1410 14.15 1420
BM0O24654.D 8270-BM012320.M Thu Jan 30 13:21:42 2020 Page 10



/Abundance Scan 1974 (14.498 min): BM024602.D (-1965) (-) #55
168 Dibenzofuran
Concen: 7.682 na
RT: 14.50 min Scan# 1974[SitinEiis
Ref50 139 Delta R.T.  0.00 min BNV _
Lab File: BM024654.D  |QilSIIEER
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
rrrrrrrrprTTy """"""""'""""""I' - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat lon:168 Resn: APPROVED
Abundance lon Ratio Lower
155168 168 100 mohammad
139 39.6 30.2 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
169 23.8 10.7
RaW50
Abundance |on 168.00 (167.70 to 168.70): E
0 187202215 232 | 50000 1450
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 :
Abundance 400000
168
300000
155
Sub
200000
50 139
100000
oL 30 6 ¥ o 113126 187 204 218232 o<
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 1440 14.50 '
/Abundance Scan 2085 (15.151 min): BM024602.D (-2077) (-) #58
166 Fluorene
Concen: 72.100 ng
RT: 15.16 min Scan# 2086
Ref50 204 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM024654 .D
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
0 . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = 19t 10n:166 Resp: 5271668
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
166 166 100
165 97.5 76.6 114.8
167 14.4 10.8 16.2
RaWSO
Abundance |on 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
5000000/ lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
82 139
ol 39 63 99 115 182198213228 256 281
< 4000000 1516
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 :
Abundance
166 3000000
2000000
Sub
50
1000000
82 139
039 68 "~ o 115 186 203 222238 256
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time—> 1510 1515 1520 1525
BM024654.D 8270-BM012320.M Thu Jan 30 13:21:43 2020 Page 11



Abundance Scan 2373 (16.845 min): BM024602.D (-2365) (-) #64
138 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen:  20.000 na
RT: 16.85 min Scan# 2374[EnEhs
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min i _
Lab File: BM024654.D  |QllSIlIEER
160 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
0 22 : 02118 136 | L 208 281 Manual Integrations
"'I"" LELELELEN BLELEL B LB B L LN B TTTrTTT TTTT TTTT TTTTTTT - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 19t 10N-188 Resp: 1583998 BEEAEEvIs
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100 mohammad
94 5.9 5.0 7.6 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
80 6.6 5.8 8.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BMC
160
41 57 8095111 132 |I 209224239255 272
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 1000000 16.85
Abundance
188
Sub 500000
50
o 160
o422 66 111126141 209 226241 262 281 0 e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 16.80 16.90
Abundance Scan 2380 (16.886 min): BM024602.D (-2369) (-) #71
1718 Phenanthrene
Concen: 187.945 ng
RT: 16.89 min Scan# 2381
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
ob. 50, 5 98 126 | 10
SRR A A ) )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t 1on:178 Resp:16121170
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 20.9 14.5 21.7
179 17.8 11.9 17.9
Rawsg
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
76 192 le+07
ol 32,56, 4 458 120 |l 194210226242257272
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 8000000 16.89
Abundance
178
6000000
Sub50 4000000
2000000
76 152
ol 50 98 126 193 211227243259 276 0 /
mmwmmwmm T T T T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 16,80 16.90 '
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/Abundance Scan 2396 (16.980 min): BM024602.D (-2389) (-) #72
178 Anthracene
Concen: 80.883 na
RT: 16.99 min Scan# 2397 USCInEhI
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File:  BM024654.D  |SUSQUAEER
150 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
oL 22, L 4102126 7y 207 Manual Integrations
L SR IR L WL UL DU - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat lon:178 Resp: 6788457 puygeiupdyy
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
118 178 100 mohammad
176 18.0 14.3 21.5 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
179 15.7 12.1 18.1
RaW50
Abundance [on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70); E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
152
oL4l /6 99 126 197216236256276 301 329348 |  1€+07
B e B a
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 8000000
Abundance
178
6000000
16.99
Sub
» 4000000
2000000‘\\\
oL41 63 89100128 151 | 197 233253274 301 320348 0
P e el 2L (22290517 90 oadd .S
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1690  16.95  17.00 '
Abundance Scan 2442 (17.251 min): BM024602.D (-2433) (-) #73
167 Carbazole
Concen: 4.338 ng
RT: 17.25 min Scan# 2442
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
139 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
83
oL38 63 9° 113 207 232 281
e e e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:167 Resp: 331440
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
167 167 100
166 26.3 17.1 25.7#
139 15.2 9.8 14 .8#
RaWSO
Abundance [on 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70); E
lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
300000
0 213 243262281
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 250000 17.25
Abundance
167 200000
150000
Sub50 100000
50000
139 196
039 57 83 113 222 243 267 290 341 —
e gl L EEE T DT SR o ]
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 17.15 17.20 17.25 17.30

BM024654.D 8270-BM012320.M
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Abundance Scan 2724 (18.909 min): BM024602.D (-2718) () #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen:  94.683 na
RT: 18.93 min Scan# 2727[JElnEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.02 min BNV _
Lab File:  BM024654.D  |SUSaEER
101 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29 B
0 &1 74' ' 122 120 174 228 267 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3sp | 19t 10n:202 Resn:10136498EiEaivig
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100 mohammad
101 8.1 0.0 28.4 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
203 18.6 0.0 37.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
1e+07{ lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101
oL 51 75 7y 122 152174 | 251241261280 303 326345
IIIIIIIIIIII T T T 7T 8000000 18.93
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance
202 6000000
Sub 4000000
50
2000000
101
50 75 122 150 174 230251272292 315 339 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Mime--> 18190 1895  19.00
Abundance Scan 3089 (21.056 min): BM024602.D (-3081) () #76
Chrysene-di12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 21.06 min Scan# 3090
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
o B
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19T 10n:240 Resp: 1343691
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
0 240 100
120 7.2 5.3 7.9
236 26.1 20.6 31.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
15000001 lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
o3 09 k20 169 20 281311342374405436468502532
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 21.06
Abundance 1000000
240
Sub_, 500000
ol 43 78 7 169298 271302333 370410443474 512 549 0 f
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time-> 2100 2105 2110
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Abundance Scan 2786 (19.274 min): BM024602.D (-2778) (-) #78
202 Pvrene
Concen: 149.754 na
RT: 19.29 min Scan# 2788[iElilnEiis
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File:  BM024654.D  |SUSaEER
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29 B
101
0 50 74, [ 123 1%017 281 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 A 10T 10n:202 Respn:13265333 i
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100 mohammad
200 22.0 16.2 24.2 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
203 19.4 14.0 21.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
101
oL_50 74 | 123150174 | 226048270 302326 367 407 |  16*07
e o S e S L et 19.29
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | gooon0o
Abundance
202
6000000
Sub50 4000000
2000000
01 A
ol40 63 126150174 | 224249271 296318340365 407 0
o e [T T o T R o o ——
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-> 19.20 19.30 '
Abundance Scan 2825 (19.503 min): BM024602.D (-2817) (-) #79
244 Terphenyl-d14
Concen: 55.133 ng
RT: 19.50 min Scan# 2825
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
120 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
ol 54 82 160,64 212 ” 281306
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 19T lon:244 Resp: 3968175
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 6.8 5.4 8.2
122 7.1 6.2 9.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
oL sage o4 ¥ 10ues 717 il 66 zosmizaaraee aoy | #0000
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 19.50
Abundance 3000000
244
2000000
Sub
50
1000000
oL 24 82 1 1901807 | a67200 sesaursro_aon 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time--> 1950 19.60
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/Abundance Scan 2946 (20.215 min): BM024602.D (-2938) (-) #80
149 Butvlbenzviphthalate
o1 Concen: 15.160 na
RT: 20.22 min Scan# 2946 WSiiul=gis
Re 50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min (B:TA_?S ol
= - lentosample .
206 Lab File:  BM024654.D  |SUSUIEER
L 1 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
0""" Lﬁ ks 238265 PP T Tat lon:149 Resp: 563494 GUCERUICICUEIE
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 . - APPROVED
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 149 100 mohammad
91 64.7 53.9 80.9 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
91 206 25.8 19.0 28.6
Rawsg
Abundance lon 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
206 lon 91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): BM(
55 1122 | 178 | 38
o 281 312339368 402429 475 600000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 20.22
Abundance
149 400000
91
Sub
50 200000
206
oL L A8 2896509530351383 429 476 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time--> 2015 2020 20.25 '
/Abundance Scan 3086 (21.039 min): BM024602.D (-3079) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 67.526 ng m
RT: 21.04 min Scan# 3087
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
“A Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
ol 63 iy 158189 |, 281 357
L B e AL . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19T 10n:228 Resp: 6297442
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
248 228 100
226 34.4 21.1 31.7#
229 21.2 15.8 23.6
Rawsg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
6000000 lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
o 55 113149 189 281312343374405438 475506 547 5
e e e e T P P e 5000000 2104
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 :
Abundance 4000000
228
3000000
5“b50 2000000
1000000
olss 76 13 163195 259201321352 391424455 491 _ 549 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [ime.-> 2100 2105 '
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Abundance Scan 3095 (21.092 min): BM024602.D (-3090) (-) #83
228 Chrvsene
Concen: 66.164 na
RT: 21.10 min Scan# 3096 QELIEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM024654.D  |QllSIlIEER
13 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
oA A g 1t 265295 357 Manual Integrations
rryrrrrprTTrpr T e T e T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 10T 10N:228 Respn: 5887911 Einiivig
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
248 228 100 mohammad
226 30.0 23.2 34._8 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
229 21.8 15.7 23.5
Rawsg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
6000000 lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
113
55
Ob ot oo 20k 314346378410 445 478510540 | 361
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 21.10
Abundance 4000000
228
3000000
Sub_ 2000000
1000000
ok & 13 152187 | 269301333364305 456492 537 0 =
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 2105 2110 2115
Abundance Scan 3081 (21.009 min): BM024602.D (-3069) (-) #84
149 Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
Concen: 17.098 ng
RT: 21.02 min Scan# 3082
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
5 Lab File: BM024654.D
104 L Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
o L% | hee 228 20 3 o
A 83 e R e e ) )
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t lon:149 Resp: 937715
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 149 100
167 30.5 22.5 33.7
279 6.1 4.0 6.0#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
57 959 1200000{ lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
113
0 189 219310 355386 422454488 528 1000000
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 21,02
Abundance 800000
149
600000
Sub_, 400000
200000
o 229
o 180 79310340371 428 467502 549 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 20.90 21.00 '
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Abundance Scan 3801 (25.244 min): BM024602.D (-3787) (-) #86
216 Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Concen: 25.461 na
RT: 25.26 min Scan# 3803 WEiiul=lis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.01 min BNV _
Lab File: BM024654.D | eulEEIIEICCE
138 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
ol 6091 187 224 311342373 428460 517549 e (e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 10T 10N:276 Respn: 2469515 EEiniiving
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
2716 276 100 mohammad
138 14 .0 13.4 20.0 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
277 25.0 19.6 29.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
138 207
b, 0, ] 169 | 238§ 307341370402433464496527
miz--—> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 1000000 25.26
Abundance
276
Sub 500000
50
138
0138 74105 169200235 308341372402435 472 511504 0
e T L e _———
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime--> 25.20 25.30
Abundance Scan 3447 (23.162 min): BM024602.D (-3438) (-) #87
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 23.18 min Scan# 3450
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
132 Acg: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
o476 | 180 232 326 429 475
e . LT - . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 10n:264 Resp: 1613487
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
4 264 100
260 23.7 17.9 26.9
265 24 .8 17.3 25.9
Rawsg
Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
1200000 10N 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
96 355
o 385416447478508540 | o v 1s
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 '
Abundance 800000
264
600000
Sub_, 400000
200000
132
ol 64 102 180 232 322356386 421 457489520 0
L Mo TP S Wrall’ BN K S 5L 72 ST =2 e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 2310 2315 23.20 23.25

BM024654.D 8270-BM012320.M
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/Abundance Scan 3342 (22.544 min): BM024602.D (-3333) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 51.509 na m
RT: 22.56 min Scan# 3345l
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM024654.D  |QllSIIIEER
126 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
ok43 Bl 15199, ) 284 341 429 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 10T 10N:252 Respn: 5390226 Einiivinn
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
282 252 100 mohammad
253 23.1 17.6 26.4 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
125 7.5 5.7 8.5
RaWSO
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 3000000
0 55 9577 177207 283313344375407439471501534
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 2500000 22.56
Abundance
252 2000000
1500000
Sub
50 1000000
500000
6
oh42 74 174 217 288320356390 426 477 516 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime--> 2250 2255  22.60
Abundance Scan 3350 (22.592 min): BM024602.D (-3346) (-) #89
232 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 18.687 ng m
RT: 22.60 min Scan# 3351
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM024654.D
126 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
ol 5687 ,] 156 200, | 285 343 415 475
e e B . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 1on:252 Resp: 1908742
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 23.7 17.3 25.9
125 7.4 5.2 7.8
RaWSO
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 207 3000000
oL LB 163 | 4 23315 355385416447478508 542
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 2500000
Abundance
252 2000000
22.60
1500000
Sub
50 1000000
500000
57 o 126
0 88 || 157 199 284316 351382412444 490521 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 22.60 22.65
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Abundance Scan 3433 (23.080 min): BM024602.D (-3417) (-) #90
252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 53.586 na
RT: 23.09 min Scan# 3435[SitinEiis
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min i :
Lab File: BM024654.D | jeuabierlIECE
126 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
obAL 74 4] 158 198, J 284 323357 415 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 10T 10N:252 Respn: 5098348 B
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100 mohammad
253 22.8 17.3 25.9 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
125 7.3 5.8 8.8
RaWSO
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
4000000{ lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 507
43 95,/ 175 283313344375407438468499531
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 3000000 23.09
Abundance
252
2000000
Sub
50
1000000
126
ol 46 87 " 158 200 284318 353384 418 455487 527 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 580 Mime-> 2300 23.10 23.20
Abundance Scan 3802 (25.250 min): BM024602.D (-3790) (-) #91
218 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 8.472 ng
RT: 25.26 min Scan# 3803
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM024654 .D
138 Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29
o 63 98 174 224 313 353 400 446 489 533
S L S S . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t lon:278 Resp: 765069
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100
139 13.8 9.3 13.9
279 27.1 18.9 28.3
RaWSO
Abundance lon 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
138 207
o 2, | 169 | 238 307 341372402433464496526
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 300000 25.26
Abundance
276
200000
Sub50
100000
138
oL 58 98 | 170 223 308340370 416 455488 527
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 2520 2525 2530
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Abundance Scan 3907 (25.868 min): BM024602.D (-3895) () #92
216 Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 29.736 na
RT: 25.89 min Scan# 3910 WEiliul=lis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min BCII\!A_';AS el
Lab File: BM024654.D Ientsampleld :
Acq: 29 Jan 2020 17:29 =SlSsiSdeEiE(Es
s 0 Tat 10n:276 Resp: 2438286 Mt RIICHIEIRIE
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper [aiiists
6 276 100 mohammad
277 24.6 18.6 28.0 1/30/2020 10:19:04 AM
138 14.2 11.9 17.9
RaWSO
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 207 lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
ol 309341372402434465496527 1000000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | oo 25.89
Abundance
276
600000
Sub50 400000
200000
138
ob23-301. 0 .2.2.4. 309301 375410 472 511 549 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [ime.-> 25:80 2590  26.00
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